
PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY 

ENGINEERING WING 

Er.N.SANKARAMOURTHY, B.E., 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

 

No.PU/EW/NIQ/2017-18/       Date: 04.12.2017 

 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS  

 

 For and on behalf of Pondicherry University, Executive Engineer, Engineering 

wing, Pondicherry University invites sealed quotations from the eligible / working 

contractors for the work of “Providing Aluminium partition to the ladies hostel office 

at Madam Curie hostel building”. The rates should be filled in the schedule enclosed 

with this and placed in a sealed cover by superscribing the name of the work in the 

cover as mentioned above. An amount of Rs.1,200/- has to be furnished towards EMD 

which shall be in the form of demand draft from any one of the nationalized banks 

payable at Pondicherry, drawn in favour of the Finance officer, Pondicherry 

University. The notice with schedule can also be downloaded from the University 

website. www.pondiuni.edu.in 

The filled in quotation shall to be placed in the tender box kept in the reception 

counter at Dr.B.R.Ambedhkar Administrative Block, Pondicherry University. The 

quotations will be received up to 3.00 p.m. on 14.12.2017 and will be opened at 3.30 

p.m. on the same day in the presence of tenderers those who present at the time of 

opening.  

The Executive Engineer, Engineering wing, Pondicherry University reserves 

the right to accept or reject any or all quotation without assigning any reason thereof. 
 

 

 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

Encl: Schedule 

 
 

 

 

 

http://www.pondiuni.edu.in/


PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY 

ENGINEERING WING 

   

SCHEDULE OF WORK 

 

Name of the work: Providing Aluminium partition to the ladies hostel office at 

Madam Curie hostel building.  

S. 

No. 

Description Qty. Rate 

Rs.P. 

Unit Amount 

Rs.P. 

1 

21.1.

1.1 

Providing and fixing aluminimum work for 

doors, windows, ventilators and partitions 

with extruded built up standard tubular 

sections / appropriate Z sections and other 

sections of approved make conforming to IS : 

733 and IS : 1285, fixed with rawl plugs and 

screws or with fixing clips, or with expansion 

hold fasteners including necessary filling up 

of gaps at junctions, at top, bottom and sides 

with required PVC / neoprene felt etc. 

Aluminimum sections shall be smooth, rust 

free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically 

wherever required including cleat angle, 

Aluminimum snap beading for glazing / 

panelling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, 

all complete as per architectural drawings. 

(Glazing and panelling to be paid for 

separately) : For fixed portion. Anodised 

aluminimum (anodised transparent or dyed to 

required shade according to IS : 1868, 

Minimum anodic coating of grade AC15) 

56  Kg  

2 

21.1.

2.1 

Providing and fixing aluminimum work for  

doors, windows, ventilators and partitions 

with extruded built up standard tubular 

sections / appropriate Z sections and other 

sections of approved make conforming to IS : 

733 and IS : 1285, fixed with rawl plugs and 

screws or with fixing clips, or with expansion 

hold fasteners including necessary filling up 

of gaps at junctions, at top, bottom and sides 

with required PVC / neoprene felt etc. 

Aluminimum sections shall be smooth, rust 

free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically 

wherever required including cleat angle, 

Aluminimum 

snap beading for glazing / panelling, C.P. 

brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as 

9  Kg  



per architectural drawings. (Glazing and 

panelling to be paid for separately) : For 

shutters of doors, windows and ventilators 

including providing and fixing hinges / pivots 

and making provision for fixing of fittings 

wherever required including the cost of PVC / 

neoprene gasket required (fittings shall be 

paid for separately) Anodised aluminimum 

(anodised transparent or dyed to required 

shade according to IS : 1868, minimum 

anodic coating of grade AC15). 

3 

21.2.

2 

Providing and fixing 9mm thick prelaminated  

particle board flat pressed three layer or 

graded wood particle board conforming to IS 

: 12823 grade 1 type II in panneling fixed in 

aluminimum doors, windows, shutters and 

partition frames with C.P. brass / stainless 

steel screws etc., complete as per architectural 

drawings. Prelaminated particle board with 

decorative lamination on both sides. 

12  Sqm  

4 

21.3.

2 

Providing and fixing glazing in aluminimum  

door, window, ventilator shutters and 

partitions etc., with PVC / neoprene gasket 

etc., complete as per the architectural 

drawings. (cost of aluminimum snap beading 

shall be paid in basic item) : With float glass 

panes of 5mm thickness. 

8  Sqm  

5 

21.13 

Providing and fixing 100mm X 35 mm brass  

locks (best make of approved quality) for 

aluminium doors including necessary cutting 

and making good etc. complete. 

1  Each  

6 

9.84 

Providing and fixing IS:3564 make 

aluminium  extruded section body tubular 

type universal hydraulic door closer with 

double speed adjustment with necessary 

accessories and screws etc. complete 

1  Each  

7 

9.97.

3 

Providing and fixing aluminium tower bolts  

ISI marked anodised (anodic coating not less 

than grade AC 10 as per IS:1868) transparent 

or dyed to required colour or shade with 

necessary screws etc. complete : - 200x10mm 

1  Each  

8 

9.100

.1 

Providing and fixing aluminium handles ISI  

marked anodised (anodic coating not less than 

grade AC 10 as per IS:1868) transparent or 

dyed to required colour or shade with 

necessary screws etc.complete :-125mm 

2  Each  



9 

9.101

.2 

Providing and fixing aluminium hanging  

floor door stopper ISI marked anodized 

(anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as 

per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required 

colour and shade with necessary screws 

etc.complete - Twin rubber stopper 

1  Each  

 Total     

 

Terms & Conditions: 

i) The rates specified are firm and not subject to any variation. 

ii) The work should be completed within 15 days.  

iii) Payment will be made only after completion of the entire work. 

iv) The material should be got approved before commencement of work. 

 

 

                  Executive Engineer 

 


